
eProcurement System Government of India

Tender Details 

Date : 12-Jan-2024 06:51 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain New Mangalore Port Trust||Finance Department-HQ - NMPT

Tender Reference 
Number

NMPA/Finance Department/Senior Accounts Officer/Wo

Tender ID 2024_NMPT_790370_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Lump-sum

Tender Category Services No. of Covers 2

General Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No
ItemWise Technical 
Evaluation Allowed

No

Payment Mode Offline
Is Multi Currency Allowed 
For BOQ

No

Is Multi Currency 
Allowed For Fee

No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Direct Credit

2 R-T-G-S

3 NEFT

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover 
No

Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf
Tender 
Document

2 Finance .xls
Price Bid 
BOQ

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 560]

Tender Fee in ₹ 560

Fee Payable To FA 
and 
CAO, 
NMPA

Fee Payable At PANAMBUR

Tender Fee 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 23,650 EMD through 
BG/ST or EMD 
Exemption 
Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To FA 
and 
CAO, 
NMPA

EMD Payable At PANAMBUR

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Audit of Employee Provident Fund (EPF), Employee State Insurance (ESI) and Minimum wages 
payment confirmation for 3 year period from 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2023

Work Description Audit of Employee Provident Fund (EPF), Employee State Insurance (ESI) and Minimum wages 
payment confirmation for 3 year period from 01.01.2021 to 31.12.2023

Pre Qualification 
Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent 
External 
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Show Tender Value 
in Public Domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 10,01,000 Product Category Miscellaneous 
Services 

Sub category Audit and 
Investigation 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 90 Period Of Work
(Days)

90 

Location NEW MANGALORE Pincode 575010 Pre Bid Meeting NA 

Page 1 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

12-01-2024https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



PORT AUTHORITY, 
PANAMBUR, 
MANGALORE

Place

Pre Bid Meeting 
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting 
Date

NA Bid Opening Place NEW MANGALORE 
PORT AUTHORITY, 
PANAMBUR, 
MANGALORE

Should Allow NDA 
Tender

No Allow Preferential 
Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 12-Jan-2024 06:55 PM Bid Opening Date 23-Jan-2024 03:00 PM

Document Download / Sale 
Start Date

12-Jan-2024 06:55 PM Document Download / Sale End 
Date

22-Jan-2024 03:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 13-Jan-2024 10:00 AM Clarification End Date 15-Jan-2024 05:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 16-Jan-2024 10:00 AM Bid Submission End Date 22-Jan-2024 03:00 PM

Tender Documents
NIT 
Document S.No

Document 
Name

Description
Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf NIT 372.71 

Work Item 
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description

Document 
Size (in KB)

1 Tender Documents TenderDocument.pdf Tender Document 883.08
2 BOQ BOQ_830756.xls Price Bid BOQ 279.00

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name
1. srinath.pallayil@nmpt.gov.in Srinath Pallayil SRINATH PALLAYIL

2. nareshkumar.b@nmpt.gov.in Bykampady Naresh Kumar
BYKAMPADY NARESH 
KUMAR

3. ashik.r@nmpt.gov.in Ashik R ASHIK RAVINDRA
4. manoj.varghese@nmpt.gov.in Manoj Varghese MANOJ VARGHESE

GeMARPTS Details

Reason for non availability of 
GeMARPTS ID

Urgent nature of Procurement

Remarks Not available in GeM

Document Name NIT.pdf

Document Size (in KB) 356.22

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering 
Process allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid 
status

Yes Show Bids Details No

BoQ Comparative Chart 
model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places 2

BoQ Comparative Chart 
Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Show Bid Details in 
Public Domain stage

Technical Bid Opening 

TIA Undertaking

Page 2 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

12-01-2024https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...



S.No Undertaking to Order Tender complying with Order Reason for non compliance of Order 
1 PPP-MII Order 2017 Agree
2 MSEs Order 2012 Agree

Tender Inviting Authority

Name FA and CAO

Address ADMIN BUILDING, NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY, PANAMBUR, MANGALORE

Tender Creator Details

Created By Ashik R

Designation Assistant Accounts Officer

Created Date 12-Jan-2024 06:32 PM

Page 3 of 3eProcurement System Government of India

12-01-2024https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedVi...


